
NEEDED TO MEET
100% TARGET

5/15/2024
1 SOUTH DAKOTA 1,611 -251 1,862 115.58% 91.22

2 PUERTO RICO 156 -21 177 113.46% 98.04

3 LATIN AMERICA 33 -4 37 112.12% 62.50

4 HAWAII 120 -12 132 110.00% 97.48

5 NEW MEXICO 1,582 -131 1,713 108.28% 81.33

6 DIST OF COL 91 -6 97 106.59% 92.13

7 FLORIDA 23,066 -1,419 24,485 106.15% 85.34

8 ARIZONA 8,595 -486 9,081 105.65% 84.41

9 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,570 -66 1,636 104.20% 84.43

10 OREGON 1,534 -62 1,596 104.04% 83.97

11 WISCONSIN 4,398 -144 4,542 103.27% 89.00

12 RHODE ISLAND 348 -9 357 102.59% 85.75

13 IDAHO 659 -14 673 102.12% 73.91

14 CONNECTICUT 1,865 -26 1,891 101.39% 85.76

15 NORTH DAKOTA 1,075 -12 1,087 101.12% 89.66

16 IOWA 4,914 -41 4,955 100.83% 89.09

17 MICHIGAN 26,236 -187 26,423 100.71% 87.92

18 MISSISSIPPI 736 -4 740 100.54% 83.88

19 TEXAS 5,783 -23 5,806 100.40% 82.49

20 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,027 -6 6,033 100.10% 85.99

21 MARYLAND 16,803 -10 16,813 100.06% 88.57

22 WEST VIRGINIA 2,593 6 2,587 99.77% 84.23

23 NEW YORK 30,663 195 30,468 99.36% 89.07

24 FRANCE 168 2 166 98.81% 86.14

25 NORTH CAROLINA 2,770 40 2,730 98.56% 78.35

26 DELAWARE 2,596 46 2,550 98.23% 85.80

27 ILLINOIS 13,716 248 13,468 98.19% 88.75

28 WYOMING 1,248 24 1,224 98.08% 84.69

29 OHIO 31,690 640 31,050 97.98% 88.23

30 PENNSYLVANIA 62,746 1,300 61,446 97.93% 88.96

31 COLORADO 2,952 62 2,890 97.90% 81.96

32 MAINE 2,757 63 2,694 97.71% 84.31

33 VIRGINIA 4,367 102 4,265 97.66% 82.27

34 NEW JERSEY 9,662 233 9,429 97.59% 85.74

35 LOUISIANA 1,821 44 1,777 97.58% 88.05

36 WASHINGTON 2,682 66 2,616 97.54% 74.83

37 MASSACHUSETTS 5,432 150 5,282 97.24% 84.70

38 INDIANA 37,244 1,183 36,061 96.82% 87.25

39 ALASKA 1,740 59 1,681 96.61% 78.26

40 MINNESOTA 11,435 393 11,042 96.56% 87.69

41 ALABAMA 2,100 79 2,021 96.24% 81.29

42 VERMONT 3,920 158 3,762 95.97% 87.80

43 NEBRASKA 6,992 300 6,692 95.71% 90.00

44 CALIFORNIA 11,292 522 10,770 95.38% 79.41

45 TENNESSEE 1,792 83 1,709 95.37% 76.57

46 KANSAS 6,055 281 5,774 95.36% 86.08

47 UTAH 460 23 437 95.00% 76.34

48 GEORGIA 4,887 318 4,569 93.49% 79.63

49 MISSOURI 3,337 281 3,056 91.58% 80.23

50 MONTANA 1,091 110 981 89.92% 82.82

51 ARKANSAS 406 43 363 89.41% 70.59

52 KENTUCKY 2,399 290 2,109 87.91% 73.47

53 OKLAHOMA 1,430 220 1,210 84.62% 65.13

54 NEVADA 387 75 312 80.62% 68.26

55 PHILIPPINES 79 34 45 56.96% 54.43

382,111 4,739 377,372 98.76% 86.53

2024 SAL 100% Target Date Membership Report:  May 15, 2024
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Detachment Goal Actual % of Goal Detachment Goal Actual % of Goal
LATIN AMERICA 33 37 112.12% SOUTH DAKOTA 1,611 1,862 115.58%
HAWAII 120 132 110.00% NORTH DAKOTA 1,075 1,087 101.12%
NEW MEXICO 1,582 1,713 108.28% IOWA 4,914 4,955 100.83%
ARIZONA 8,595 9,081 105.65% NEBRASKA 6,992 6,692 95.71%
OREGON 1,534 1,596 104.04% KANSAS 6,055 5,774 95.36%
IDAHO 659 673 102.12% MISSOURI 3,337 3,056 91.58%
WYOMING 1,248 1,224 98.08% OKLAHOMA 1,430 1,210 84.62%

COLORADO 2,952 2,890 97.90% Totals:    25,414 24,636 96.94%
WASHINGTON 2,682 2,616 97.54%
ALASKA 1,740 1,681 96.61%
CALIFORNIA 11,292 10,770 95.38%
UTAH 460 437 95.00% Detachment Goal Actual % of Goal
MONTANA 1,091 981 89.92% DIST OF COL 91 97 106.59%
NEVADA 387 312 80.62% RHODE ISLAND 348 357 102.59%
PHILIPPINES 79 45 56.96% CONNECTICUT 1,865 1,891 101.39%

Totals:    34,454 34,188 99.23% NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,027 6,033 100.10%
MARYLAND 16,803 16,813 100.06%
NEW YORK 30,663 30,468 99.36%

FRANCE 168 166 98.81%

Detachment Goal Actual % of Goal DELAWARE 2,596 2,550 98.23%
PUERTO RICO 156 177 113.46% PENNSYLVANIA 62,746 61,446 97.93%
FLORIDA 23,066 24,485 106.15% MAINE 2,757 2,694 97.71%
SOUTH CAROLINA 1,570 1,636 104.20% NEW JERSEY 9,662 9,429 97.59%
MISSISSIPPI 736 740 100.54% MASSACHUSETTS 5,432 5,282 97.24%
TEXAS 5,783 5,806 100.40% VERMONT 3,920 3,762 95.97%
NORTH CAROLINA 2,770 2,730 98.56% Totals:    143,078 140,988 98.54%
VIRGINIA 4,367 4,265 97.66%
LOUISIANA 1,821 1,777 97.58%

ALABAMA 2,100 2,021 96.24%

TENNESSEE 1,792 1,709 95.37% Detachment Goal Actual % of Goal
GEORGIA 4,887 4,569 93.49% WISCONSIN 4,398 4,542 103.27%
ARKANSAS 406 363 89.41% MICHIGAN 26,236 26,423 100.71%

Totals:    49,454 50,278 101.67% WEST VIRGINIA 2,593 2,587 99.77%
ILLINOIS 13,716 13,468 98.19%
OHIO 31,690 31,050 97.98%
INDIANA 37,244 36,061 96.82%
MINNESOTA 11,435 11,042 96.56%
KENTUCKY 2,399 2,109 87.91%

Totals:    129,711 127,282 98.13%

2024 SAL Regional Breakdown

Western Region - James R. Fischer, Sr. (CA) Midwest Region - Terry A. Harris (KS)

Central Region - Robert L. Bristo (MN)

Northeast Region - John R. Cook (NH)

Southeast Region - Linwood A. Moore (VA)
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